  Journal of Engineering and Scientific Research (JESR) – pISSN: 2685-0338; eISSN: 2685-1695
Journal of Engineering and Scientific Research (JESR) Volume 3, Issue 1, Month 2021 41
Mechanical Properties Improvement of Self
Compacting Concrete (SCC) using Polypropylene
Fiber
V A Noorhidana1, L Irianti1, and T Junaedi1,*
1Department of Civil Engineering, Universitas Lampung, Jl. Prof. Sumantri Brojonegoro No.1, Bandar Lampung, Indonesia
*Email: vera.agustriana@eng.unila.ac.id

W/C Polypro-
pylene
(%)
Slump flow test T50
Test result
(mm)
EFNARC
(550-850mm)
Test result
(second)
EFNARC
(< 6 second)
0.5-N-0 Dense-
graded
0.5 0 790 OK 4.2 OK
0.5-N-0.05  0.05 575 OK 4.6 OK
0.5-N-0.067  0.067 550 OK 4.9 OK
0.5-N-0.10  0.10 490 Not OK. - Not OK.
0.5-N-0.15  0.15 425 Not OK. - Not OK.
0.38-N-0 Dense-
graded
0.38 0 635 OK 3.0 OK
0.38-N-0.05  0.05 580 OK 3.9 OK
0.38-N-0.067  0.067 545 Not OK. 5.2 OK
0.38-N-0.10  0.10 515 Not OK. 5.7 OK
0.38-N-0.15  0.15 455 Not OK. - Not OK.
0.38-S-0 Gap-
graded
0.38 0 575 OK 4 OK
0.38-S-0.05  0.05 565 OK 5 OK
0.38-S-0.067  0.067 535 Not OK. 5.6 OK
0.38-S-0.10  0.10 510 Not OK. 6 OK
0.38-S-0.15  0.15 365 Not OK. - Not OK.
  Journal of Engineering and Scientific Research (JESR) – pISSN: 2685-0338; eISSN: 2685-1695
Journal of Engineering and Scientific Research (JESR) Volume 3, Issue 1, Month 2021 44
(a) (b)
( c) (d)